FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

FC:481

04-25-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



700 KUR 27 PM 12: 59

101333204

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

UPRZEINANCE TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ARD		
X New	Assignment	License 3 27.00		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Month Day Year 07 15 1999		
Corrective Document	X Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name RIVALMET, INC. Month Day Year				
Formerly				
Tollinelly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Washington			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name RIVALS.COM, INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 7: Columbia Street, Suite 550				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Seattle	WA	00104		
City	State/Country	98104 Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Washington	document from Assignment.)		
/24/2000 TTDN11 00000333 75713381 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Ir formation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s), initiations (Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (* a)			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (206) 628-7655			
Name Cane Eckels			
Address (line 1) Lavis Wright Tremaine LLP			
Address (line 2) 2600 Century Square			
Address (line 3) 1501 Fourth Avenue			
Address (line 4) Seattle, WA 98101			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att iricluding any attachments.	ached conveyance document # 1		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s)		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N			
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)		
75713381 75713382 75713383	Registration Number(s)		
75713384 75713385 75713386			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6			
Fee Amount for Properties I	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00		
	Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be	charged to the account)		
Deposit Account			
Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
The state of the s			
Jane Eckels	27 hel 3/24/2000		
700	Signature Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0652

FILE COPY

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF RIVALNET, INC.

STATE OF WASHINGTON

JUL 1 5 1999

HALPH MUNTO SECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation, as amended:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Rivalnet, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. Effective upon filing of these Articles of Amendment with the Secretary of State of Washington. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read in full as follows:

"ARTICLE 1. NAME

The name of the corporation is "Rivals.com, Inc,"

- 3. The date of the adoption of the amendment by the Board of Directors of the Corporation is June 25, 1999.
- 4. Shareholder action on the amendment was not required, and consequently, the amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors without shareholder action.

These Articles of Amendment are executed by said corporation by its duly authorized officer.

DATED: June 30, 1999.

V=34VOL74 1V77

43 67 70.00

RIVALNET, INC.

President

i endment.doc

IN:52 NO COL : 05

2857789214:CI

C2C\SHF&E2 2HN FBHN

RECORDED: 03/27/2000

66.91 TOE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0653